

CHAPTER 38

BUSINESS OPPORTUNITY PROMOTIONS — UNLAWFUL PRACTICES

S.F. 142

AN ACT providing that certain activities relating to business opportunity promotions are unlawful practices punishable as consumer fraud and making a penalty applicable.

Be It Enacted by the General Assembly of the State of Iowa:

Section 1. Section 551A.10, subsection 2, Code 2013, is amended to read as follows:

2. A ~~business opportunity contract is subject~~ violation of this chapter is an unlawful practice pursuant to section 714.16.

Approved April 24, 2013